SEC Form 4	
------------	--

(Last)

110 EAST 59TH STREET

(First)

(Middle)

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).	on [*]	ATE	Filed	l pursua or Se	ant to Sect						IERSH	IIP	ОМВІ	Number:		3235-0287	
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Name and Address of Reporting Pers CFAC Holdings VIII, LLC (Last) (First) (Last) (First) (Street)	on [*]		Filed	l pursua or Se	ant to Sect			זבט	ILI-ICIA		ILV9L	11			ogo hurdor		
Instruction 1(b). 1. Name and Address of Reporting Pers CFAC Holdings VIII, LLC (Last) (First) 110 EAST 59TH STREET (Street)				or Se	ant to Sect		F OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP								Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5		
CFAC Holdings VIII, LLC (Last) (First) 110 EAST 59TH STREET (Street)				<u>.</u>		ion 16(a) 1) of the Ir	of the S vestme	ecuriti nt Cor	ies Exchange npany Act of	Act of 193 1940	4			por roope			
(Last) (First) 110 EAST 59TH STREET (Street)					er Name a Europ				/mbol [XBP]			lationship of l ck all applicat			. ,		
110 EAST 59TH STREET (Street)	(Middle)		Director Director														
, ,				11/29/2023 below) 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Jointh								nt/Group	below) /Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)				
, ,			_								X	Form file	d by One	Reporti	ng Persor	,	
	10022		╞	Rule	10b5	-1(c) T	rans	acti	on Indica	ation							
(City) (State)	(Zip)		_	□ Ch	eck this bo	x to indicat	te that a	ransad	ction was made	e pursuant to		instruction or v	vritten plar	n that is in	itended to	satisfy the	
									0b5-1(c). See								
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	Table I - N		eriva		Securiti		uired	, Dis	posed of, 4. Securities			5. Amount	of	6. Own	ership	7. Nature of	
1. The of Security (insu: 5)		Date (Month/Day/Y		Execution Date,		Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		f (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Securities Beneficially Owned Following		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transactic (Instr. 3 an	on(s) d 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Common stock ⁽¹⁾		11	1/29/2	2023			J ⁽²⁾		494,600(2	^{!)} A	\$ <mark>0</mark>	6,032	,100	E)(8)		
Common stock ⁽¹⁾		-	1/29/2				A ⁽³⁾		1,250,000	_	(3)			(8)			
Common stock ⁽¹⁾		-	1/29/2				A ⁽⁴⁾		1,020,480 1,600,000	_	\$10	\$10 8,302,580 (9.99 ⁽⁵⁾ 6,702,580) ⁽⁸⁾		
Common stock	Table II		l/29/2			ς Δεαμ		Disn	osed of, c				,580		(0)		
		(e.			alls, wa	rrants,	optio	ns, c	onvertibl	e securi	ties)						
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Derivative Conversion Date Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Ye (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security	Execution D ar) if any			action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amou of Securities Underlying Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	ve es ally	Ownership Form:	Beneficia Ownershi t (Instr. 4)		
			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	1	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)				
Class B common (6) 11/29/2023 stock			D			733,400	(7)	(7)	Common Stock	733,400	\$0.00	629,6	500	D ⁽⁸⁾		
Class B common (6) 11/29/2023 stock			D			494,600	(2)	(2)	Common Stock	494,600	\$0.00	135,0	000	D ⁽⁸⁾		
Warrants \$11.5 11/29/2023			J (3)		250,000		12/29/	2023	12/29/2028	Common Stock	250,000	\$0.08	385,0	000	D ⁽⁸⁾		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Pers <u>CFAC Holdings VIII, LLC</u>																	
(Last) (First) 110 EAST 59TH STREET	(Mid	dle)															
(Street) NEW YORK NY	100	22															
(City) (State)	(Zip))															
1. Name and Address of Reporting Pers CANTOR FITZGERALD,																	
(Last) (First) 110 EAST 59TH STREET	(Mid	dle)															
(Street) NEW YORK NY	100	22															
(City) (State)	(Zip)																
1. Name and Address of Reporting Pers	on [*]				1												

(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
NEW YORK	NY	10022	
(Street)			
110 EAST 59TH	I STREET		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
,			
LUTNICK H	OWARD W		
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Person [*]		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022	

Explanation of Responses:

1. On November 29, 2023, the issuer consummated its initial business combination with XBP Europe, Inc. (the "Business Combination"). Upon closing of the Business Combination, shares of Class A common stock were designated as shares of common stock.

2. As described in the issuer's registration statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-253308) under the heading "Description of Securities--Founder Shares", upon consummation of Business Combination and waiver of the Sponsor's anti-dilution rights in connection with the conversion, the shares of Class B common stock converted into shares of Class A common stock on a one-for-one basis.

3. Pursuant to that certain Forward Purchase Contract, dated March 11, 2021, by and between the issuer and the Sponsor, the Sponsor acquired an aggregate of 1,250,000 shares of Class A common stock and 250,000 warrants, each warrant entitling the holder thereof to purchase one share of Class A common stock for \$11,50 per share, for a total purchase price of \$10,000,000.

4. In connection with the closing of the Business Combination, these shares were issued to the Sponsor in consideration for the repayment of certain amounts owed by the issuer to the Sponsor, at a price of \$10.00 per share.

5. Upon closing of the Business Combination, the Sponsor distributed these shares to Cantor Fitzgerald, L.P. ("Cantor"), its sole member, and Cantor further distributed these shares to certain of its partners who are not affiliates of the issuer. Such partners of Cantor acquired these shares for an average price of \$9.99 per share.

6. As described in the issuer's registration statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-253308) under the heading "Description of Securities--Founder Shares", the shares of Class B common stock automatically convert into shares of Class A common stock at the time of the issuer's initial business combination on a one-for-one basis, subject to adjustment for stock splits, stock dividends, reorganizations, recapitalizations and the like, and certain anti-dilution rights.

7. In connection with the closing of Business Combination, the Sponsor forfeited 733,400 shares of Class B common stock.

8. The Sponsor is the record holder of the shares reported herein. Cantor is the sole member of the Sponsor. CF Group Management, Inc. ("CFGM") is the managing general partner of Cantor. Mr. Lutnick is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of CFGM and is the trustee of CFGM's sole stockholder. As such, each of Cantor, CFGM and Mr. Lutnick may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the securities directly held by the Sponsor. Each such entity or person disclaims any beneficial ownership of the reported shares other than to the extent of any pecuniary interest they may have therein, directly or indirectly.

/s/ Howard Lutnick	12/01/2023
/s/ Howard Lutnick, as Chief Executive Officer of CFAC Holdings VIII, LLC	<u>12/01/2023</u>
<u>/s/ Howard Lutnick, as Chief</u> Executive Officer of Cantor Fitzgerald, L.P.	<u>12/01/2023</u>
/s/ Howard Lutnick, as Chief Executive Officer of CF Group Management Inc.	<u>12/01/2023</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.